
Colorado National Speedway 
4281 Speedway Blvd. Dacono, CO 80516 
www.coloradospeedway.com | 303-828-0116 
 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Division: SUPER LATE MODEL – 100 LAPS 

Pos Car # Driver Name 
1 11 Darren Robertson 
2 32 Brett Yackey 
3 82 Michael Scott 
4 43 Kody Vanderwal 
5 12 Bruce Yackey 
6 24 Cody Dempster 
7 24G Nathan Gasser 
8 22Y Brian Yackey 
9 17 Holly Clark (R) 
10 6 Adam Deines 
11 87 Timothy Trostel 
12 34 Rudy Vanderwal 
13 58 Kyle Ray 
14 3C Cassidy Hinds 
15 47 Paul Mattorano Jr 
16 26 Dylan Jones 
17 74 Dan Savage 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Colorado National Speedway 
4281 Speedway Blvd. Dacono, CO 80516 
www.coloradospeedway.com | 303-828-0116 
 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Division: GRAND AMERICAN MODIFIED FEATURE 1 – 18 LAPS 

Pos Car # Driver Name 
1 51F Cade Fox 
2 69 Forest Smith 
3 2 Steve Rodenbaugh 
4 08 Jace Hansen 
5 55 Damian Lockhart 
6 66R Eric Rhead 
7 32 Cody Milan 
8 90 Frank Denning 
9 25 Daniel Gasser (R) 
10 541 Kirk Hunter (R) 
11 41 JOHN ERIC VOS 
12 34 Luke Davis 
13 3 Jeremiah Hill 
14 09 Gaylen Baker (R) 
15 1 Brad Skufka 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Colorado National Speedway 
4281 Speedway Blvd. Dacono, CO 80516 
www.coloradospeedway.com | 303-828-0116 
 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Division: GRAND AMERICAN MODIFIED FEATURE 2 – 30 LAPS 

Pos Car # Driver Name 
1 66R Eric Rhead 
2 08 Jace Hansen 
3 90 Frank Denning 
4 51F Cade Fox 
5 3 Jeremiah Hill 
6 32 Cody Milan 
7 2 Steve Rodenbaugh 
8 69 Forest Smith 
9 1 Brad Skufka 
10 55 Damian Lockhart 
11 541 Kirk Hunter (R) 
12 34 Luke Davis 
13 25 Daniel Gasser (R) 
14 09 Gaylen Baker (R) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Colorado National Speedway 
4281 Speedway Blvd. Dacono, CO 80516 
www.coloradospeedway.com | 303-828-0116 
 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Division: SUPER STOCK FEATURE 1 – 20 LAPS 
Pos Car # Driver Name 
1 49 Chris Cox 
2 9 Brent Cave 
3 23 Jordan Abeyta 
4 4 Chris Jordan 
5 97 Kyle Stidham 
6 82 Ian Clark 
7 60M Morrie Christner 
8 61 John Humphrey 
9 33 Dillyn Kellogg 
10 11W Scott Long 
11 28 Teigan Scott (R) 
12 12S Shawn Sulley (R) 
13 8 Adam Hilton 
14 18Y Justin Young (R) 
15 59 David Wilson (R) 
16 5W Troy Witthar 
17 35 Greg Dreiling (R) 
18 24 Kolby Humphrey (R) 
19 32 Rick Phillips (R) 
20 99 Dillon Meigs (R) 
21 03 Justin Eisenhauer 
22 13 Anthony Albrandt (R) 
23 81 Tyler Shanahan (R) 
24 00 Dylan Jaramillo 
25 57 Jason Arbuckle (R) 
26 12 Rick Cooper (R) 
27 95 JESSILYN DIKE 
28 34 Bryson Brooks 
29 42 Brandon McCormick (R) 
30 98P Joel Perri 

 
 
 
 

 



Colorado National Speedway 
4281 Speedway Blvd. Dacono, CO 80516 
www.coloradospeedway.com | 303-828-0116 
 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Division: SUPER STOCK FEATURE 2 – 25 LAPS 
Pos Car # Driver Name 
1 9 Brent Cave 
2 33 Dillyn Kellogg 
3 49 Chris Cox 
4 23 Jordan Abeyta 
5 4 Chris Jordan 
6 12S Shawn Sulley (R) 
7 99 Dillon Meigs (R) 
8 61 John Humphrey 
9 35 Greg Dreiling (R) 
10 32 Rick Phillips (R) 
11 59 David Wilson (R) 
12 11W Scott Long 
13 18Y Justin Young (R) 
14 13 Anthony Albrandt (R) 
15 28 Teigan Scott (R) 
16 5W Troy Witthar 
17 03 Justin Eisenhauer 
18 81 Tyler Shanahan (R) 
19 24 Kolby Humphrey (R) 
20 42 Brandon McCormick (R) 
21 57 Jason Arbuckle (R) 
22 95 JESSILYN DIKE 
23 00 Dylan Jaramillo 
24 97 Kyle Stidham 
25 34 Bryson Brooks 
26 60M Morrie Christner 
27 82 Ian Clark 
28 8 Adam Hilton 
29 12 Rick Cooper  (R) 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Colorado National Speedway 
4281 Speedway Blvd. Dacono, CO 80516 
www.coloradospeedway.com | 303-828-0116 
 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Division: FIGURE 8 FEATURE 1 – 15 LAPS 

Pos Car # Driver Name 
1 15 Jereme Wall 
2 3 Michael Wolfe JR 
3 18 Dennis Stepanich 
4 52 Jared Wall 
5 20 Isaiah Proctor 
6 38 Javon Barnard 
7 64 Michael Kephart 
8 67 Kylan Swenson 
9 67D Keith Swenson 
10 13 Frank Gastineau 
11 89 Eddie Garia Jr 
12 50 Justin McKeachie 
13 22P Cody Palmore 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Colorado National Speedway 
4281 Speedway Blvd. Dacono, CO 80516 
www.coloradospeedway.com | 303-828-0116 
 

SEPTEMBER 20, 2025 OFFICIAL RESULTS 
Division: FIGURE 8 FEATURE 2 – 20 LAPS 

Pos Car # Driver Name 
1 3 Michael Wolfe JR 
2 15 Jereme Wall 
3 67 Kylan Swenson 
4 20 Isaiah Proctor 
5 52 Jared Wall 
6 38 Javon Barnard 
7 67D Keith Swenson 
8 50 Justin McKeachie 
9 13 Frank Gastineau 
10 89 Eddie Garcia Jr 
11 5W Troy Witthar 
12 64 Michael Kephart 
13 22P Cody Palmore 
14 18 Dennis Stepanich 

 
 
 
 


